
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4870
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
KASTURBA GIRLS RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the number of Kasturba Girls Residential Schools in the country being run by the Union Government; and

(b) the State-wise details of such schools sanctioned, closed and presently functioning in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) and (b): The State-wise number of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalaya (KGBV) sanctioned and operational as on 31st March 2012 is given in the statement attached is given annexure.

None of the KGBVs have been closed after becoming operational.
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